1/29	Inc	(
101	Ŭ		
Recordation F	form	Cover	Sheet

Patents

£

Docket No: ACY32352-00 Patent

02-03-2004

OF COMMERCE EMARK OFFICE

102659998 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document:

Certificate of the Secretary of State of Maine showing the Change of Name of American Cyanamid Company to Wyeth Holdings Corporation.

	1.	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		OPR/FINANCE	JAH 29 PH 1: 24
	2.	Conveyance Type: Assignment License Other Change of Name	Security Agreement Merger		
	3.	Conveying party(ies):			
		AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY			
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No Execution Date: December 31, 2002			
	4.	Receiving party(ies):			
		Wyeth Holdings Corporation Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940			
	Ad	ditional name(s) and address(es) attached: Yes No			
ſ		1	*25291* PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		
02/03/2004 MUELLER	000	00053 011300 08259609			

01 FC:8021

AssignmentRecordationCover.dot-Rev 2/02

240.00 DA

Page 1 of 2

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PATENT REEL: 014933 FRAME: 0390

- Correspondent address: Wyeth Patent Law Department Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940-0874 Tel. No. (973) 660-7676
- Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is
 - A. Patent Application Number(s): See Attached Schedule
 - B. Patent Number(s): See Attached Schedule
 - C. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application Number(s) (only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned):

Additional numbers attached:

🛛 Yes

٩

🗌 No

- 7. Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 5
- 8. Total number of properties involved: 6
- 9. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00
 ☐ Enclosed
 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 10. Deposit Account Number: 01-1300

Authorization is given to charge any additional fees to deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

11. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

William H. Calnan Assistant Secretary Reg. No. 29,520

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 CFR§1.10

I hereby certify that this paper and the documents referred to as enclosed therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date written below in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EV114120301US Addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

2004 d Date

Name

AssignmentRecordationCover.dot-Rev 2/02

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

PATENT REEL: 014933 FRAME: 0391

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the records of organization, amendment, and dissolution of corporations and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION, formerly AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY is a duly organized business corporation under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of incorporation is July 23, 1907.

I further certify that an amendment to change the legal name from AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY to WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION was filed on December 31, 2002.

I further certify that said business corporation has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the charter and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said corporation is a legally existing business corporation in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.



In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed, given under my hand at Augusta, March 27, 2003,

Lan Gurduck

DAN GWADOSKY Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 014933 FRAME: 0392

MASTER FILE REPORT PAGE: 1			PCMASTER	REPORTER		27 JA2004 15
		DKT.NO A	ACY32352-00	LINELINE		
App No	App Date	Pat No.	Grant Dt	Docket No.	Types Ctry	Curr Owner Desc
08/259609	14JE1994	5989808	23N01999	ACY32352-00	USA	American Cyanamid Company
09/263944	08MR1999	6251602	26JE2001	ACY32352-00	D 01 USA	American Cyanamid Company
09/305483	06MY1999	6284519	04SE2001	ACY32352-00	C 01 USA	American Cyanamid Company
09/556390	24AP2000			ACY32352-00	P 01 USA	American Cyanamid Company
09/667217	21SE2000			ACY32352-00	C 02 USA	American Cyanamid Company
09/714258	17NO2000			ACY32352-00	C 03 USA	American Cyanamid Company

15

RECORDED: 01/29/2004